CHIEF APPRAISER Gene C. Slate, RTA, RPA



**BOARD OF DIRECTORS** 

Tim Ward, Chairman Leroy Slubar, Vice-Chairman Henry Garcia, Secretary Herb Senne J.E. Meil

Susan Esparza MAR 23 2015 Secretary to Superintendent

March 11, 2015

Brackett Independent School District PO Box 586 Brackettville TX 78832

Attn: Trustees

Dear Trustees,

I am enclosing a Resolution passed by the Kinney County Appraisal District Board of Directors at their March 10, 2015 meeting.

The resolution approves the retention of the surplus funds from the 2012-2013 and 2013-2014 fiscal years as a contingency designated for the capital expenditure to update and rewire the Appraisal District office at 412 S. Ann St, Brackettville TX. Estimated cost is \$15,000.00.

The balance of the funds needed will be covered in the 2015-2016 Budget.

Please respond within thirty days if not in agreement with this resolution.

Respectfully.

Gene C. Slate **Chief Appraiser** 

> ALLEN H. KREIGER BLDG. 412 SOUTH ANN STREET, PO BOX 1377, BRACKETTVILLE, TX 78832-1377 Telephone: (830) 563-2323 Fax: (830)-563-9292 e-mail: kinneycad@sbcglobal.net



## **KINNEY COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT**

## PO BOX 1377 412 S. ANN ST

## **BRACKETTVILLE TX 78832**

We, the undersigned, the Board of Directors of the Kinney County Appraisal District, existing under the laws of the state of Texas, do hereby adopt the following resolutions to be valid and effectual as passed at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Kinney County Appraisal District.

It was resolved, effective 10th of March, 2015 that

The following be approved by the Kinney County Board of Directors,

That the surplus funds from the 2012-2013 and 2013-2014 fiscal years be retained as contingency funds designated for the capital expenditure of electrical updating and rewiring of the Appraisal District office at 412 S. Ann St, Brackettville TX.

Allocations:

Brackett ISD	\$4,079	Kinney County	2,830
Ft Clark MUD	480	City of Brackettville	-11-1
KC Groundwater	283	City of Spofford	1 -1

TOTAL \$8,100.00 BOARD OF DE TIM WARD HERB SENNE

- Moil

J E MELL

LEROY SLUBAR

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF KINNEY

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THE 10<sup>th</sup> DAY OF March, 2015.

HENRY GARCIA

Signature of Notary Public Mary Much Print Name Mary . Meck Print Name Mary)

